=K =

Jis 10K Diiz Tip Firtina Vanasi

F-3059

VALVETEK' Jis 10K Vertical Type Storm Flap Valve
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Uygulama:

Sintine, sihhi tesisat tahliyesi

Calisma Basinci: maksimum 10 kgf/cm?

Calisma Sicakhig: -10 / +60 °C

Diger Segenekler:
Komple RG5 Bronz

Parga Aciklamasi

Part Desc.

Klape / Disc
Mil / Stem

IMPA

754241-10K
754242-10K
754243-10K
754244-10K
754245-10K
754246-10K
754247-10K

Gévde / Body
Kapak / Bonnet
Klape Contasi / Packing

Klape Kolu / Disc Lever

50
65
80
100
125
150
200

Application:

Waste water, sanitary discharge

Working pressure: maximum 10 kgf/cm?
Working temperature: -10 / +60°C

Variants:
Complete in RG5 Bronze

PARCA LiSTESi / PART LIST

Materyal Parga Agiklamasi
Material Part Desc.
Cast Steel 7 Klape Agirligi / Wieght
Cast Steel 8 Pin / Pin
Neopren 9 Kapak Contasi / Gasket
Bronze 10 Salmastra Baskisi / Gland
Special Brass 11 Salmastra / Gland Packing
Bronze 12 Kortapa / Plug
OLCULER / DIMENSIONS
Face to Flange Flange Bolt Hole Weight
Face Dia. | Pitch Number Hole| KG
210 155 120 4 19 12
240 175 40 4 19 17
260 185 150 8 19 22
280 210 175 8 19 30
330 250 210 8 19 44
360 280 240 8 23 52
500  UNDRILLED, TO BE DRILLED AS 5K OR 10K

Materyal
Material
Lead
Brass
Graphite
Bronze
Graphite
Brass
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e-mail: info@valftekmakina.com ¢ www.valftekmakina.com





